
Northampton Canoe and Kayak Club Slalom 
Results for NWC slalom 2005, Saturday 13th August 

Compiled Sun,14 Aug 2005 

Officials+ Division 2 Kl Men+ Division 2 Kl Women+ Division 2 Cl + Division 2/3 C2 +Veterans+ 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl + Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Officials 
Pos. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Name Club 

Nicky 
Cresser 
Andy Moore Stafford & Stone 
Andrew 
Rendall 
Emma 
McHale 
Laura 
Sargent 

St. Albans 

Shepperton 

Green Star 

Rugby 

Jeremy Rix Bradford & 
Bingley 

Rachel 
Maulin 
Sam Ahmed Islington 
Charlie 

Cheltenham 

Power 
Danny Ward Islington 

Islington 

Age Div 
Group 

Prem 

Jl4 

Jl6 

Jl4 

DV 

Jl8 

U23 

Jl6 

Divl L 

Divl 

Divl 

Lady/ First Run Second Run Best p . N 
Mixed Time Pens Tot Time Pens Tot Total omts um 

118 0 

117 4 

125 0 

165 2 

134 52 

Scratched 

Scratched 

118 114 0 

121121 2 

125 124 8 

134 12 146140 4 

160 10 170153 2 

197 10 207154 6 

114114 

123 121 

132125 

144144 

155155 

160160 

167159 8 167167 

186143 110 253 186 

Scratched Ser 

Scratched Ser 

50 

25 

25 

49 

25 

48 

25 

25 

25 

25 

28 

27 

26 

25 

29 

5 

1 

4 

3 

2 

Officials + Division 2 Kl Men + Division 2 Kl Women + Division 2 C 1 + Division 2/3 C2 + Veterans + 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl + Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Division 2 Kl Men 
Pos. Name 

1 Mike Lancaster 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

James Stewart 
Seb Allinson 
jake silvester 
Duncan Berriman 
George Rix 
Michael 7 Shaughnessy 

8 Ian Slater 
9= David Lindesay 
9= Fred Wondre 

Club 

St. Albans 
Green Star 
HPP 
viking kc 
Kingston Kayak Club 
Bradford & Bingley 

Manchester 

KATS 
Shepperton SCC 
Falcon 

Age 
Group 

Jl6 
Jl4 
Jl4 
DV 
Jl4 

DV 

DV 

DV 

First Run Second Run Best 
Time Pens Tot TimePens Tot Total 
133 6 139138 0 138138 
151 56 207135 4 139139 
136 4 140134 6 140140 
139 2 141141 8 149141 
137 8 145 148 0 148 145 
141 4 145151 4 155145 

147 0 

149 2 
153 4 
151 0 

147153 4 

151148 0 
157149 2 
151153 4 

157147 

148148 
151151 
157151 

Points Bib 

1000 732 
960 43 
920 100 
880 154 
840 101 
840 71 

760 40 

720 136 
680 35 
680 39 



11 Phil Cooke Green Star 114 144 14 158142 12 154154 600 117 
12 Warren Cohen DVR 116 147 10 157140 58 198157 560 168 
13 Matthew Long Axe Vale 116 149 10 159147 12 159159 520 33 
14 Jonathan Abbott Mold U12 175 4 179154 6 160160 480 149 
15 Ian Jeavons Matlock U23 155 12 167158 4 162162 440 143 
16 John Woods Rugby 158 4 162175 4 179162 440 76 
1 7 Dean Buckingham Green Star 116 177 12 189162 6 168168 360 160 
18 Forbes Lindesay Shepperton SCC 114 149 60 209158 10 168168 360 75 
19 Stephen Hawkins Matlock 114 167 10 177163 6 169169 280 173 
20 Alex Chamberlain Packers 116 138 60 198147 24 171171 240 720 

21 Stuart Meakins St Albans & DV 168 12 180172 6 178178 200 42 Hertsmere 
22 Les Ford Halifax 137 56 193 135 54 189189 160 31 
23 Roger Wisdom YPaddle DV 190 56 246197 8 205205 120 99 
24 Sam Johnson Stafford and Stone 114 171 54 225153 66 219 219 80 151 
25 Michael Gould I.S.G 116 170 66 236171 110 281236 40 98 

Lee Nelson Independent Scratched Scratched Ser 0 169 
Mark Davies Manchester Scratched Scratched Ser 0 118 
Fred West RAFCA Scratched Scratched Ser 0 150 
Andrew Gamble Cheltenham Marines 118 Scratched Scratched Ser 0 703 

Officials + Division 2 Kl Men + Division 2 Kl Women + Division 2 C 1 + Division 2/3 C2 + Veterans + 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl+ Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Division 2 Kl Women 
Pos. Name Club Age First Run Second Run Best Points Bib Group Time Pens Tot Time Pens Tot Total 

1 Vicki Cook St Albans and U23 162 66 228152 2 154154 100 54 hertsmere 
2 Jo Green Shepperton 151 6 157157 8 165157 93 55 
3 Nichola Marsh Ribble Canoe Club 162 6 168157 4 161161 86 70 
4 Caroline Day St. Albans 168 8 176157 4 161161 86 733 
5 Emma Noakes Islington 114 Capsized 166 10 176176 71 713 
6 Lauren Wright Cats Warrington U12 176 6 182178 4 182182 64 89 
7 Robyn Wood Salisbury CC 114 185 4 189183 2 185 185 57 126 
8 Charlotte Turner Salisbury 116 170 16 186179 54 233 186 50 78 
9 Clare Hawkins Matlock 116 196 18 214183 4 187187 43 71 

10 Rachel Manchester U12 176 18 194177 14 191191 36 95 Shaughnessy 
11 Danyel Creese Salisbury CC 114 211 10 221197 6 203203 29 79 
12 Hannah Sheridan Green Star 114 190 18 208 Scratched 208 21 715 
13 Georgia Rogers Salisbury U12 192 54 246197 52 249246 14 103 
14 Olivia Wassell IBC 116 175 110 285 211 66 277277 7 714 

Gill Hay Manchester Scratched Scratched Ser 0 706 
Danielle Clark Cheltenham Sea Cadets 116 Scratched Scratched Ser 0 53 
Catherine Marshall Independent Scratched Scratched Ser 0 37 
Susan Templeton Itchen Valley DV Scratched Scratched Ser 0 27 
Sam Clark Cheltenham Sea Cadets 114 Scratched Scratched Ser 0 127 



Officials+ Division 2 Kl Men+ Division 2 Kl Women+ Division 2 Cl + Division 2/3 C2 +Veterans+ 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl + Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Division 2 Cl 
Pos. Name Club Age Lady/ First Run Second Run Best Points Bib Group Mixed Time Pens Tot Time Pens Tot Total 
1 Antony Wild Green Star Jl4 156 4 160150 2 152152 100 28 
2 James Rendall Shepperton Jl8 152 58 210146 6 152152 100 56 
3 Kate Kent Proteus 155 6 161158 2 160160 78 4 
4 Simon Harker Green Star Jl6 154 6 160154 56 210160 78 709 

5 Alex Packers Jl6 156 14 170168 12 180170 56 721 Chamberlain 
6 David Atkinson Green Star DV 177 10 187167 12 179179 44 715 
7 EmmaMcHale Green Star Jl6 191 8 199175 4 179179 44 10 
8 Mark Owens ACU DV 168 20 188 Capsized 188 22 19 

9 D . d L. d Shepperton 249 12 261192 2 194194 11 25 avi Ill esay sec 

Officials+ Division 2 Kl Men+ Division 2 Kl Women+ Division 2 Cl + Division 2/3 C2 +Veterans+ 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women + Division 3 C 1 + Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women + 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Division 2/3 C2 
Pos. 

1 

Name 

Alex+Robert 
Chamberlain 
Dean+Adam 
Buckingham 

Age 
Group 

PackersJ16 

Club 

Viking Jl6 

Lady/ 
Mixed 

First Run Second Run 
Time Pens Tot Time Pens Tot 

Capsized 

Capsized Capsized 

Best 
Total PointsBib 

203 108 311 311 

Cap 

40 

40 

61 

96 

Officials + Division 2 Kl Men + Division 2 Kl Women + Division 2 C 1 + Division 2/3 C2 + Veterans + 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl+ Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Veterans 
Pos. Name Club Age Div Lady/ First Run Second Run Best Points Bib Group Mixed Time Pens Tot Time Pens Tot Total 

1 Mark Independent DV Div2 136 0 136133 0 133 133 100 1 Broadhurst 
Danny Itchen DV Div2 Scratched Scratched Ser 0 10 Dalrymple Valley 

Officials+ Division 2 Kl Men+ Division 2 Kl Women+ Division 2 Cl + Division 2/3 C2 +Veterans+ 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl + Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Division 3 Kl Men 
Pos. Name Club 

First Run Second Run . . 
Age Group T' p 'T' t T' p T t Best Tutal'Polnts Blb nne ens _.o nne ens o 



1 Russ Huber Independent 152 6 158145 4 149149 1000 716 
2 Tim Maulin Cheltenham Scratched 152 4 156156 944 44 
3 Andrew Martin Durham U12 167 4 171169 2 171171 889 182 
4 Michael Durrant Hastings DCC J16 158 64 222163 12 175175 833 294 
5 Matt Peill A CU/Salisbury 168 8 176161 16 177176 778 366 
6 Adam Huber ACU 186 16 202177 8 185185 722 717 
7 Paul Barrett Viking 184 2 186199 14 213 186 667 18 
8 Arron Layton NCKC U12 181 6 187 204 2 206187 611 85 
9 Matthew Brown Green Star 194 20 214171 16 187187 611 21 
NR Thomas Wardiell NCKC J18 Capsized 187 8 195195 611 213 
10 Brian Dunn Halifax C.C. 199 0 199195 4 199199 500 35 
11 Mark Abbott Mold DV 211 18 229192 10 202202 444 95 
12 Simon Thompson Y Paddle 172 112 284199 12 211211 389 206 
13 Martyn Moss Green Star U12 198 16 214204 60 264214 333 117 
14 Pete Brown Green Star DV 233 58 291199 18 217217 278 114 
15 Aaron Buckingham Viking U12 201 20 221214 16 230221 222 316 
16 Robert ChamberlainPackers U12 Capsized 218 8 226226 167 321 
17 Ryan Moss Green Star U12 199 116 315 Capsized 315 111 101 
18 Brian Saxton Green Star DV 215 120 335 Capsized 335 56 329 

James Ibbotson Green Star U12 Scratched Scratched Ser 0 711 
Daniel Ibbotson Green Star J16 Scratched Scratched Ser 0 710 

I non-ranking paddler(s) shown, not affecting the results. 

Officials + Division 2 Kl Men + Division 2 Kl Women + Division 2 C 1 + Division 2/3 C2 + Veterans + 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl+ Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Division 3 Kl Women 
Pos. Name First Run Second Run . . 

Club Age Group T" p T t T" p T t Best TotalPomtsB1b nne ens o rme ens o 
1 Suzanna Cohen DVR U12 230 66 296136 12 148148 100 718 
2 Poppy Layton NCKC J14 186 2 188193 2 195188 83 97 
3 Janet Annetts Viking DV Capsized 211 6 217217 67 19 
4 Donna HawkinsMatlockDV 246 66 312215 20 235 235 50 29 
5 Mamie Hope Walsall J16 230 122 352231 66 297297 33 719 
6 Sarah Ford Halifax DV 303 62 365 264 260 524 365 17 62 

Officials+ Division 2 Kl Men+ Division 2 Kl Women+ Division 2 Cl + Division 2/3 C2 +Veterans+ 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl + Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Division 3 Cl 
Pos. Name Club Age Lady/ First Run Second Run Best p . t Bib 

Group Mixed Time Pens Tot Time Pens Tot Total oms 1 

1 Joe Clarke Stafford & Stone J14 157 4 161152 4 156156 100 44 

2 Eloise St. Albans 7 U12 192 6 198182 0 182182 67 3 Meakins Hertsmere 
Forbes Shepperton SCC J14 Capsized Scratched Cap 33 12 Lindesay 



Officials+ Division 2 Kl Men+ Division 2 Kl Women+ Division 2 Cl + Division 2/3 C2 +Veterans+ 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl + Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Division 4 Kl Men 
Pos. Name Club Age First Run Second Run Best Num Group Time Pens Tot Time Pens Tot Total 

1 andrew lillie Herys Young Mariners Jl6 164 2 166166 10 176166 50 Base 
2 Matt Bishop LBC activity 175 2 177164 104 268177 59 
3 Jonathan Warwick LBC activity U23 170 8 178 171 54 225178 60 
4 Jon Soper-Dyer NCKC Jl6 180 2 182174 12 186182 55 

The above are promoted - CONGRATULATIONS 
5 Jack Wardiell NCKC Jl4 192 6 198198 6 204198 53 
6 Gavin Layton NCKC DV 237 8 245236 10 246245 56 
7 Josh Wiltshire Cheltenham Ul2 245 58 303240 10 250250 52 
8 Kristian McGarty Y Paddle 256 106 362215 64 279 279 54 
9 Fred Anderson NCKC Jl6 228 60 288218 62 280280 58 
10 Ashley Foley LBC activity 211 268 479221 256 477477 63 
11 Matthew Sheridan Green Star Ul2 218 314 532 Scratched 532 51 
12 Chris Dunkley LBC activity Jl6 269 310 579 287 310 597 579 65 
13 Chris Huckvale Boat Centre Jl4 227 360 587 Scratched 587 64 

Alfie Carey LBC activity Capsized Capsized Cap 61 
Tim Ottley LBC activity Capsized Capsized Cap 62 
Michael Faulkner- Packers Ul2 Capsized Scratched Cap 66 Dunkley 
David Wright DV Capsized Scratched Cap 67 

Officials+ Division 2 Kl Men+ Division 2 Kl Women+ Division 2 Cl + Division 2/3 C2 +Veterans+ 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl+ Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Division 4 Kl Women 
Pos. Name Club 

First Run Second Run 
Age GroupT' p ~ tT' p T tBest TotalNum ime ens o nne ens o 

1 Eleanor Warren Aber Kayakers Ul2 Capsized 218 10 228228 83 
The above are promoted - CONGRATULATIONS 

2 Kim Miller NCKC Jl6 215 16 231208 56 264231 82 
3 Kimberley WoodsRugby Ul2 253 12 265293 114 407265 80 
4 Liberty Robinson Leamington Boat Centre JI 6 Scratched 235 104 339 339 84 
5 Heather Wright Leamington Jl4 207 160 367262 212 474367 86 

Officials+ Division 2 Kl Men+ Division 2 Kl Women+ Division 2 Cl + Division 2/3 C2 +Veterans+ 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl+ Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Division 4 Cl 
. First Run Second Run 

Pos.NameClubAge GroupLady/ M1xedT. p ...., rn p ...., tBest TotalNum ime ens .1.0 une ens .1.0 



Officials+ Division 2 Kl Men+ Division 2 Kl Women+ Division 2 Cl + Division 2/3 C2 +Veterans+ 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl+ Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 

Division 4 C2 
Pos. Name Club Age Lady/ First Run Second Run Best Num Group Mixed Time Pens Tot Time Pens Tot Total 

1 Simon Harker/Edward Green Jl6 155 256 411 197 58 255255 103 Brown Star 

2 Thomas Wardiell/ Alex NCKC Jl8 Capsized 191 118 309309 105 Sharpley 
The above are promoted - CONGRATULATIONS 

3 Arran Layton/Paul Mills NCKC 228 108 336214 116 330330 101 

4 Fred Anderson/Jon Soper- NCKC Jl6 183 610 793 Scratched 793 104 Dyer 
Adam Huber/Matt Peill ACU Capsized Capsized Cap 100 
Gavin Layton/Shane Miller NCKC DV Capsized Capsized Cap 102 

Officials+ Division 2 Kl Men+ Division 2 Kl Women+ Division 2 Cl + Division 2/3 C2 +Veterans+ 
Division 3 Kl Men+ Division 3 Kl Women+ Division 3 Cl+ Division 4 Kl Men+ Division 4 Kl Women+ 
Division 4 C 1 + Division 4 C2 + 
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